8. 1 Type of drive control
Other Details
AC AC AC AC
Dimension Specification
1. 1
1. 2
1. 3
1. 4

Identification
Manufacturer
Manufacturer's type designation
Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel, petrol ,fuel gas, manual
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order - picker
Load capacity / rated load
Load center distance
Load distance, center of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
20BC-9
electric
seated
2,000
500
458
1,290
25BC-9
electric
seated
2,500
500
458
1,290
30BC-9
electric
seated
3,000
500
458
1,400
HYUNDAI
32BC-9
electric
seated
3,200
500
458
1,400
2. 1
2. 2
2. 3
Service weight
Axle loading, loaded front / rear
Axle loading , unloaded front / rear
kg
kg
kg
Weights
4,205
5,234 / 971
1,791 / 2,414
4,415
6,015 / 900
1,712 / 2,703
4,870
6,851 / 1,019
1,859 / 3,011
5,080
7,211 / 1,069
1,855 / 3,190
3. 1
3. 2
3. 3
3. 5
3. 6
3. 7
mm
mm